

M. Ex 244/22

Order dated 21.06.23

Today is fixed for passing order.

The record is taken up for passing order.

From scrutiny of the instant petition and the prayer of the petitioner, this Court is of the opinion that the petitioner ought to have informed as to whether any appeal/revision is pending against the order dated 23.06.22 passed in connection with Misc Case 438/2008 or not as well as whether any stay order is in force or not. As the petitioner has not informed about the same, the petitioner is directed to provide information with affidavit prior to passing order.

To 05-07-2023 for providing information with affidavit by the petitioner.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,
Howrah.